
Description Director Procurement Liaison Email

Animal Services Annette Jose
Jacob Achinah
Lia Portilla

jacob.achinah@miamidade.gov 
lia.portilla@miamidade.gov

Aviation Ralph Cutié
Sylvia Novela
Maria Carballeira
Cristina Halak

SNovela@FlyMIA.com    
mcarballeira@FlyMIA.com
MDADPROCUREMENT@FLYMIA.com

Communications and Customer Experience Inson Kim
Angelica Suarez
Kenia Lopez

Angelica.Suarez@miamidade.gov 
Kenia.Lopez@miamidade.gov

Corrections and Rehabilitation Sherea R. Green
Alessandra G. Linares 
Max Praschnik

alessandra.linares@miamidade.gov
max.praschnik@miamidade.gov

County Attorney Geraldine Bonzon-Keenan Lourdes Ochoa Lourdes.Ochoa@miamidade.gov

County Commission Oliver G. Gilbert, III
Adrian Castellanos
Elda Green

adrian.castellanos@miamidade.gov  
Elda.Green@miamidade.gov

Cultural Affairs Marialaura Leslie
Natasha Diaz-Rojas 
Steven Padilla

Natasha.Diaz@miamidade.gov
Steven.Padilla@miamidade.gov

Emergency Management Pete Gomez 
Jayson Escalona 
Lesbia Baez-Silva

jayson.escalona@miamidade.
lesbia.baez-silva@miamidade.gov

Fire Rescue Raied “Ray” Jadallah
Marianela Betancourt
Jose Paez, III
Maria G. Arias

e79056@miamidade.gov
e319327@miamidade.gov
e200682@miamidade.gov

Internal Compliance Ofelia Tamayo                       
Ofelia Tamayo
Michielan Gayle

Ofelia.Tamayo@miamidade.gov
Michielan.Gayle@miamidade.gov

Management and Budget David Clodfelter Janie Jackson Janie.Jackson@miamidade.gov

Community Action and Human Services Sonia Grice

Richard Signori
Yolanda Singleton
Dalilah Oroz
Pierson Sherwood

Sign@miamidade.gov
Yolanda.Singleton@miamidade.gov
Dalilah.Oroz@miamidade.gov
Pierson.Sherwood@miamidade.gov

Commission on Ethics and Public Trust
Loressa Felix
Interim Director

Rodzandra Sanchez 
Loressa Felix

e119160@miamidade.gov 
e326721@miamidade.gov

Homeless Trust Victoria L. Mallette
Nelson Cervantes
Martha Spiegel

nelson.cervantes@miamidade.gov
Martha.Spiegel@miamidade.gov

Independent Civilian Panel Ursula Price
Ursula Price
Milagros Del Valle

ursula.price@miamidade.gov
milagros.delvalle@miamidade.gov

People and Internal  Operations Raymond Hall

Juanita Times                                                                                            
Lashonne Williams-Canty
Edsel Abreu
Marina Alvarez Lajonchere
Ingrid Martinez

Juanita.Times@miamidade.gov
Lashonne.Williams-Canty@miamidade.gov
Edsel.Abreu@miamidade.gov
Marina.alvarezlajonchere@miamidade.gov
Ingrid.Martinez@miamidade.gov

Office of Inspector General Felix Jimenez
Adria Dilme-Bejel
Patra Liu

Adri.Dilme-Bejel@miamidade.gov
Patra.Liu@miamidade.gov

Information Technology Margaret Brisbane
Manuel Fernandez
Mirta Lopez Cardoso
Lourdes Betancourt

mannyf@miamidade.gov
Mirta.Cardoso@miamidade.gov
Lourdes.Betancourt@miamidade.gov

Juvenile Services Latawun Bess
M. Cristina Molina
Glorimar Abreu

CristinaM.Molina@miamidade.gov
Glorimar.Abreu@miamidade.gov

Legal Aid Karen J. Ladis
Alice Ramirez
Mario Iglesias

aramirez@dadelegalaid.org
E320682@miamidade.gov

Library System Ray Baker Kimberly Craig
David Wilson

Kimberly.Craig@miamidade.gov
David.Wilson@miamidade.gov

Law Library Natacha JeanBaptiste
Natacha JeanBaptiste
Jeffrey Molina

njeanbaptiste@mdcll.org
jmolina@mdcll.org

Office of the Mayor Daniella Levine Cava
Katherine Montoya
Daniel Marino

katherine.montoya@miamidade.gov
daniel.marino@miamidade.gov

Medical Examiner Dr. Kenneth D. Hutchins

Aylin Concepcion
Leticia Smith
Sandra Boyd
Benjamin Mathis, Jr.

Aylin.Concepcion@miamidade.gov
Leticia.Smith@miamidade.gov
Sandra.Boyd@miamidade.gov
Benjamin.Mathis@miamidade.gov

Economic Advocacy Trust William "Bill" Diggs
Edwin Miller
Clevell Brown-Jennings

edwin.miller@miamidade.gov
Clevell Brown-Jennings@miamidade.gov

Transportation Planning Organization Aileen Bouclé
Dachel Payrol
Oscar Camejo

Dachel.Payrol@miamidade.gov
Oscar.Cameja@miamidade.gov

Non Departmental Business Unit N/A N/A

Career Source South Florida Rick Beasley
Yian Perrin
Rebecka Richardson

yian.perrin@miamidade.gov
rebecka.richardson@miamidade.gov

Administrative Office of the Courts Deirdre Dunham
Valerie Regits
Judy Conde

VRegits@jud11.flcourts.org
jconde@jud11.flcourts.org

Housing and Community Development Alex R. Ballina
Indira Rajkumar-Futch
Christina Salinas-Cotter

Indi@miamidade.gov
christina.salinas@miamidade.gov

Strategic Procurement Namita Uppal
Kyndal Campbell
Alex Alfonso

kyndal.campbell@miamidade.gov
alex.alfonso@miamidade.gov

Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces Maria I. Nardi
Bernie Rodriguez
Perry Perez

Bernie@miamidade.gov
perry.perez@miamidade.gov

Public Health Trust Kenneth Robertson Juan Jaramillo Juan.Jaramillo@jhsmiami.org
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Public Defender Guy D. Robinson
Sonya Bellinger
Mayra Lindsay

sbellinger@pdmiami.com
Mlindsay@pdmiami.com

Regulatory and Economic Resources Lourdes M. Gomez
Eugene Codner
Ruth Rodriguez
Joel Arango, Jr.

Eugene.Codner@miamidade.gov
Ruth.Rodriguez@miamidade.gov
joel.arangojr@miamidade.gov

State Attorney Katherine Fernandez Rundle Lourdes Velasquez LourdesVelasquez@MiamiSAO.com

Seaport (PortMiami) Hydi Webb
Frank Ramirez                                                                                                         
Brad Skinner                                                                                                        
Jessica Pereira

Frank.Ramirez@miamidade.gov 
Brad.Skinner@miamidade.gov 
Jessica.Pereira@miamidade.gov

Solid Waste Management Aneisha Daniel, PhD
Karina Careaga                                                                                                 
Michael Murphy 
Emilio Lopez

Karina.Careaga@miamidade.gov
Michael.Murphy@miamidade.gov
Emilio.Lopez@miamidade.gov

Transportation and Public Works Stacy Miller
Alonzo Joseph                                                                                                      
Alejandro Martinez-Esteve   
Rodney McMillian                                                         

alonzo.joseph@miamidade.gov 
Alejandro.Martinez-Esteve@miamidade.gov 
rodney.mcmillian@miamidade.gov 

Citizens Independent Transportation Trust Javier A. Betancourt Vontressia Walker Vontressia.Walker@miamidade.gov

Water & Sewer
Amanda Kinnick
Interim Director

Susan H. Pascul
Fred Taylor

Susan.Pascul@miamidade.gov 
Fredrick.Taylor@miamidade.gov

Constitutitional Office
Description Director Procurement Liaison Email

Clerk of Courts Juan Fernandez-Barquin, Esq. 
Jennyfer Calderon
Jason Edelstein                                                                                                        
Phillip Rincon

jennyfer.calderon@miamidadeclerk.gov      
Jason.edelstein@miamidadeclerk.gov      
phillip.rincon@miamidadeclerk.gov

Elections Alina Garcia
Jose Ponce
Robert Villar

jose.ponce@miamidade.gov
robert.villar@miamidade.gov

Finance Barbara Gomez
Alvaro Carcache                                                                                              
Katherine Sosa
Vivian Delgado

alvaro.carcache@miamidade.gov 
katherine.sosa@miamidade.gov
vivian.delgado@miamidade.gov

Property Appraiser Pedro J. Garcia
J.C. Romano
Zoila Campos-Rosales

JROMANO@mdcpa.net
ZCR@mdcpa.net

Office of the Sheriff Rosie Cordero-Stutz
Nicholas Santos
Lisette Reyes-Wilcox
Isaura Berrios

nasantos@mdpd.com
lisi@mdpd.com
ivberrios@mdpd.com

Tax Collector Peter Cam
Raimundo Delgado                                                                          
Newton Blanc

raimundo.delgado@miamidade.gov
newton.blanc@miamidade.gov
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